Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification • 20230701
1 | P a g e
COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD • APPROVED BY: ROHIT
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: rd@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME Metallized Polypropylene IGBT Snubber

Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification • 20230701
3 | P a g e
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
  Capacitance 1.5µF to 10 µF
  Capacitance Tolerance ±5%,±10%
  Rated DC Voltage Range 700Vdc to 3000Vdc
  Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/85/56
  Rated Temperature 85°C
Reference standards IEC-61071
Dielectric Polypropylene
Electrodes Metallized
Construction Series
Encapsulation Incased in flame retardant box
Leads Tin Plated copper lugs
Marking example
DEKI / IGBT-SNUBBER/MPP-MPP/0.47µF/K/1000V/LOT
NO-A
Compatibility to RoHS
Packing Type
Reference Data
Dimension Description
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification • 20230701
4 | P a g e
Rated  Dimensions
(mm)
     Ordering
Cap. W H L dv/dt Ipeak
Irms
(max)
ESR Code
(μF) (±0.5) (±0.5) (±0.5) (V/µs) (A) (A) (mΩ)
Ur 700VDC, Urms 380VAC, Upk 1000VDC
1.5 24.5 27.5 43.0 132 198 15 3.6 150 155 +2K *^
2.0 33.5 36.0 43.0 132 264 16 3.1 150 205 +2K *^
3.0 33.5 36.0 43.0 132 396 20 2.6 150 305 +2K *^
3.3 33.5 36.0 43.0 132 436 21 2.5 150 335 +2K *^
4.0 33.5 36.0 43.0 132 528 23 2.2 150 405 +2K *^
4.7 34.0 46.0 43.0 132 620 26 1.9 150 475 +2K *^
5.0 34.0 46.0 43.0 132 660 26 1.9 150 505 +2K *^
5.6 34.0 46.0 43.0 132 739 27 1.8 150 565 +2K *^
6.8 30.0 50.0 57.5 90 612 27 2.3 150 685 +2K *^
8.2 35.0 50.0 57.5 90 738 32 2.1 150 825 +2K *^
10.0 35.0 50.0 57.5 90 900 32 1.9 150 106 +2K *^
Ur 850VDC, Urms 450VAC, Upk 1200VDC
1.2 24.5 27.5 43.0 200 240 15 3.3 150 125 +2M *^
2.2 24.5 27.5 43.0 200 440 23 2.3 150 225 +2M *^
2.5 33.5 36.0 43.0 200 500 24 2.1 150 255 +2M *^
2.7 33.5 36.0 43.0 200 540 24 2.0 150 275 +2M *^
3.0 33.5 36.0 43.0 200 600 26 1.9 150 305 +2M *^
3.3 34.0 46.0 43.0 200 660 27 1.8 150 335 +2M *^
4.0 34.0 46.0 43.0 200 800 28 1.7 150 405 +2M *^
4.7 30.0 46.0 57.5 110 517 27 2.2 150 475 +2M *^
5.0 30.0 46.0 57.5 110 550 28 2.2 150 505 +2M *^
5.6 35.0 50.0 57.5 110 616 32 1.9 150 565 +2M *^
6.8 35.0 50.0 57.5 110 748 32 1.8 150 685 +2M *^
Ur 1000VDC, Urms 480VAC, Upk 1400VDC
1.0 24.5 27.5 43.0 225 225 15 3.3 150 105 +3A *^
2.0 33.5 36.0 43.0 225 450 23 2.1 150 205 +3A *^
2.5 34.0 46.0 43.0 225 563 27 1.8 150 255 +3A *^
3.3 30.0 46.0 57.5 130 429 26 2.4 150 335 +3A *^
4.7 35.0 50.0 57.5 130 611 32 1.9 150 475 +3A *^
Ur 1200VDC, Urms 500VAC, Upk 1600VDC
0.68 24.5 27.5 43.0 225 153 13 4.1 150 684 +2P *^